Home » MEAN WELL » MEAN WELL LPF-40 Series Constant Voltage Plus Constant Current LED Driver Owner’s
Manual
Contents
1  MEAN WELL LPF-40 Series Constant Voltage Plus Constant Current LED
Driver
2  Product Usage Instructions
3  Frequently Asked Questions
4  Features

Product Specifications
MODEL OUTPUT RATED CURRENT RATED POWER
LPF-40-12 12V, 7.2-12V constant current region 3.34A 40.08W
LPF-40-15 15V, 9-15V constant current region 2.67A 40.08W
LPF-40-20 20V, 12-20V constant current region 2A 40W
LPF-40-24 24V, 14.4-24V constant current region 1.67A 40.08W
Product Usage Instructions
Installation
1. Ensure the input voltage range is compatible with the driver.
2. Connect the LED load to the output terminals of the driver.

investigating the cause. Check for any obstructions to ventilation or signs of component failure.
Q: Is the LPF-40 series driver waterproof?
A: The LPF-40 series driver is IP67-rated, indicating it is protected against dust ingress and immersion up
to a certain depth. However, always follow proper installation guidelines to maintain the waterproof
integrity of the driver.
Symbol
Features
Constant Voltage + Constant Current mode output
Plastic housing with Class Il design
Built-in active PFC function
Class 2 power unit
Fully encapsulated with IP67 level
Typical lifetime>50000 hours
5 years warranty
Description
LPF-40 series is a 40W AC/DC LED driver featuring the dual modes of constant voltage and constant current
output. LPF-40 operates from 90~305 VAC and offers models with different rated voltage ranging between 12V
and 54V. Thanks to the hign efficiency up to 90%, with the fanless design, the entire series is able to operate for -
40°C ~ +80°C case temperature under free air convection. The entire series is rated with IP67 ingress protection
level and is suitable to work for a variety of applications at dry, damp or wet locations.